

JEFFERSON S. CANNON #12462 CANNON LAW ASSOCIATES Attorney for Creditor 8619 S. Sandy Pkwy., Ste. 111 Sandy, UT 84070

Telephone: (801) 255-7475 Facsimile: (801) 255-7526 File Reference No. 2170495

FIFTH DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

WASHINGTON COUNTY, ST. GEORGE DEPARTMENT

THE EQUITABLE FINANCE COMPANY Plaintiff,	JUDGMENT INFORMATION SHEET		
vs.			
DYLAN ADAMS	Civil No. 176502412 Judge		
Defendant.			

The The Equitable Finance Company in this action, as Judgment Creditor, provides the following information in compliance with §78B-5-201.

- 1. The correct name of the Judgment Debtor: Dylan Adams.
- The correct last known address of the Judgment Debtor: 765 E 1070 S, Saint George UT 84790.
- 3. The Social Security Number of Debtor: Date of Birth: August 30, 1982; Driver's License Number: UT/163103143.
- 4. The name of the Judgment Creditor is The Equitable Finance Company.

20170034876 08/28/2017 12:02:43 PM Page 2 of 4 Washington County

- The address of the Judgment Creditor is 8619 S Sandy Pkwy, #111, Sandy UT,
 84070.
- 6. The amount of the Judgment is \$10,001.25.
- 7. The Judgment was entered on July 27, 2016.
- 8. The Judgment Creditor has reviewed its own records, the records of its attorney, and the records of this Court in which the Judgment was entered. Any information required by §78B-5-201 that has not been provided for in this statement is unknown and unavailable.

/s/ Jefferson S. Cannon

JEFFERSON S. CANNON Attorney for Plaintiff

20170034876 08/28/2017 12:02:43 PM Page 3 of 4 Washington County

The Order of the Court is stated below:

04:21:33 PM

Dated: July 27, 2016 /s/ KRISTIN K WOODS Justice Court Pro Tem Judge

WASHINGTON CO JUSTICE COURT WASHINGTON COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

THE EQUITABLE FINANCE COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

: SMALL CLAIMS JUDGMENT

vs.

: Case No: 168700260

DYLAN ADAMS,

: Judge: WOODS

Defendant.

: Date: July 27, 2016

The Court Orders Judgment as Follows:

Judgment is in favor of the Plaintiff.

- \$ 9781.25 Principal
- \$ 220.00 Court Costs
- \$ 10001.25 Total Judgment, with 2.650 percent interest as allowed by section 15-1-4 UCA until paid.

End Of Order - Signature at the Top of the First Page

CERTIFICATE OF NOTIFICATION

I certify that a copy of this document was sent to the following people for case 168700260 by the method and on the date specified.

MAIL: DYLAN ADAMS 357 S 100 F ST GEORGE UT 84770

MAIL: THE EQUITABLE FINANCE COMPANY 237 NORTH BLUFF STE E ST GEORGE UT 84770

07/27/2016 /s/ ZACH PERKINS Date:

Justice Court Clerk

BIMIE OF UTAC

WASHINGTON COUNTY JUSTICE COURT I Certify that this document is a full, true and correct copy of the original record on file in this court.

Date:

Court Clerk/Deputy Clerk

Page 1 of 1 Printed: 07/27/16 16:21:31

20170034876 08/28/2017 12:02:43 PM Page 4 of 4 Washington County

The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: August 22, 2017 /s/ JANET THEREP

07:36:16 AM Justice Court Glerk

JEFFERSON S. CANNON #12462 CANNON LAW ASSOCIATES

8619 S. Sandy Pkwy., Ste. 111

Sandy, UT 84070

Telephone: (801) 255-7475 Facsimile: (801) 255-7526 File Reference No. 2170495

JUSTICE COURT, STATE OF UTAH

WASHINGTON COUNTY, SMALL CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

THE EQUITABLE FINANCE
COMPANY

Plaintiff,

vs.

Civil No. 168700260
Judge

DYLAN ADAMS

Defendant.

In the above court, a Judgment was entered in this action on July 27, 2016, in favor of

Plaintiff and against Defendant in the amount of:

Principal Sum \$9,781.25

Pre-Judgment Interest @ 0% \$.00

Court Costs \$220.00 Attorney's Fees \$.00

TOTAL \$10,001.25

Together with accruing costs. The foregoing is a correct Abstract of Judgment rendered in this court and no appeal from the Judgment has been taken.

ORDERED BY THE COURT AS DESIGNATED BY THE COURT STAMP AT THE TOP OF
THIS DOCUMENT

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT - ST GEORGE DISTRICT COURT WASHINGTON COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

THE EQUITABLE FINANCE COMPANY vs. DYLAN ADAMS

CASE NUMBER 176502412 Abstract of Judgmen

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE

KEITH C BARNES

PARTIES

Plaintiff - THE EQUITABLE FINANCE COMPANY

Represented by: JEFFERSON CANNON

Defendant - DYLAN ADAMS

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due:	100.00
Amount Paid:	100.00
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: ABSTRACT	
Original Amount Due:	50.00
Amended Amount Due:	50.00
Amount Paid:	50.00
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT

Original Amount Due: 50.00 Amended Amount Due: 50.00 Amount Paid: 50.00 Amount Credit: 0.00 0.00 Balance:

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

08-22-2017	Case filed by efiler
08-22-2017	Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
08-22-2017	ABSTRACT Payment Received: 50.00
08-22-2017	Note: discovery tier set to Exempt
08-22-2017	Judge JEFFREY C WILCOX assigned.
08-22-2017	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
08-22-2017	Case disposition is Judgment

Disposition Judge is JEFFREY C WILCOX

08-22-2017 Filed: Abstract of Judgment

08-23-2017 **** PRIVATE **** Filed: Judgment Information Statement

08-23-2017 Filed: Notice of Judgment Lien

09-22-2020 Judge MATTHEW L BELL assigned. 09-22-2020 Judge KEITH C BARNES assigned.

CASE NUMBER:	176502412 Abstract of Judgmen	
08-23-2017 08-25-2017	Filed: Return of Electronic Notification Judgment # 1 Entered 10,001.25	jamieap
	Creditor : THE EQUITABLE FINANCE COMPANY Debtor : DYLAN ADAMS 10,001.25 Total Judgment 10,001.25 Judgment Grand Total	
	Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed) Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment	
08-29-2017 08-29-2017 08-29-2017 11-21-2017 09-13-2020	Clerk TRICIA BRADSHAW Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00 GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification Judge MATTHEW L BELL assigned. Judge KEITH C BARNES assigned.	

rch Res	Party Details					×	
County							Birth [
WASHIN	All Parties						1982-0
WASHIN	Case Number	Case	Party Name	Party	Birth Date	1	1982-(
WASHIN	Number	Туре		Туре	Date		1982-
VASHIN	176502412	AJ	DYLAN ADAMS	DEF	1982- 08-30	-	1982-
VASHIN	176502412	AJ	THE EQUITABLE FINAL	NCE PLA		{	1982-
VASHIN			20111171111				
VASHIN	Debtors						1982-
WASHIN	Party Name	SSN	N Country	Driver Licen	ıse# D	Orive	1982-
WASHIN	DYLAN ADAM	IS XXX	<-XX-6123	XXXXX3143		JT	1982-
/ASHIN	DTE/ (TV / (D/ (IV)	700	(700 0123	700003143			1982-
VASHIN	Creditors						1982-
VASHIN	Party Name					1982-	
VASHIN	THE EQUITABLE FINANCE COMPANY					1982-	
VASHIN							1982-
WASHIN	4					•	1982-
VASHIN					Clo	ose	1982-
washing	TON District	MO	<u>211501945</u> 202	1-09-20 <u>DYLAN</u>	I KODY AD	<u>AMS</u>	1982-
VASHING	St. George District	DA	<u>214500023</u> 202	1-01-11 <u>DYLAN</u>	I KODY AD	<u>AMS</u>	

4

•